Certificate

Standard ISO 9001:2015

Certificate Registr. No. 01 100 1700308

Certificate Holder: Deutz AG

Ottostr. 1 51149 Köln Germany

including the locations according to annex

Scope: Headquarters, Production and assembly of liquid-cooled diesel-,

gas- and gasoline- powered engines, electrified- and all- electric drive systems, Administration, Corporate Management/ Marketing, Corporate Quality, Distribution, Sales, Customer Service, Finance, Human Resources, Research and Development, technical center,

training center

Proof has been furnished by means of an audit that the

requirements of ISO 9001:2015 are met.

Validity: The certificate is valid from 2023-07-06 until 2026-07-05.

First certification 2017

2023-06-26

TÜV Rheinland Cert GmbH Am Grauen Stein · 51105 Köln









Annex to certificate

Standard ISO 9001:2015

Certificate Registr. No. 01 100 1700308

No.	Location	Scope
/01	c/o Deutz AG Werk Porz Ottostr. 1 51149 Köln Germany	Production and assembly of liquid-cooled diesel-, gas- and gasoline- powered engines, electrified- and all- electric drive systems, Production of components for liquid-cooled diesel-, gas- and gasoline- powered engines, electrified- and all- electric drive systems, administration
/02	c/o Deutz AG Werk Porz Wellenzentrum Ottostr. 1 51149 Köln Germany	Production of components for liquid-cooled diesel-, gas- and gasoline- powered engines and electrified- and all- electric drive systems
/03	c/o Deutz AG Komponentenwerk Herschbach Industriegebiet 56249 Herschbach Germany	Production of components for liquid-cooled diesel-, gas- and gasoline- powered engines and electrified- and all- electric drive systems
/04	c/o Deutz AG Werk Kalk Dillenburger Str. 86-88 51105 Köln Germany	Production of components and Xchange parts for liquid-cooled diesel-, gas- and gasoline-powered engines, electrified- and all- electric drive system
/05	c/o Deutz AG Werk Kalk Dillenburger Str. 106 51105 Köln Germany	Production of Xchange parts and components for liquid-cooled diesel-, gas- and gasoline-powered engines, electrified- and all- electric drive systems, components- and spare parts logistics

Page 1 of 4



Annex to certificate

Standard ISO 9001:2015

Certificate Registr. No. 01 100 1700308

/06 c/o Deutz AG

Werk Ulm

Nicolaus-Otto-Str. 25

89079 Ulm Germany Production of Xchange parts and components for diesel-, gas- and gasoline- powered engines,

Production of liquid-cooled and

air -cooled diesel-, gas- and gasoline- powered engines as well as electrified- and all- electric

drive systems

/07 c/o Deutz AG

Werk Porz Hansestr. 70c 51149 Köln Germany **Empties logistics**

/08 c/o Deutz AG

Werk Porz-Lind

Wareneingangsprüfung Niederkasseler Str. 20

51147 Köln Germany Central goods inwards inspection

/09 c/o Deutz AG

Werk Porz Sequenz Center Rudolf-Diesel-Str. 8-12

51149 Köln Germany Assembly of liquid-cooled diesel and gaspowered engines as well as components for liquid- and air-cooled diesel-, gas- and gasolinepowered engines as well as electrified- and allelectric drive systems, consignment and logistics support for assembly processes



® TÜV, TUEV and TUV are registered trademarks. Utilisation and application requires prior approval.

Annex to certificate

Standard ISO 9001:2015

Certificate Registr. No. 01 100 1700308

/10 c/o Deutz Corporation
Headquarter
3883 Steve Reynolds Blvd
Norcross 30093
USA

Headquarters, Production and assembly of liquid-cooled diesel, gas- powered and gasoline- powered engines as well as electrified- and all- electric drive systems, Administration, Marketing, Corporate Quality, Distribution, Sales, Customer Service, Finance, Human Resources, Research and Development, technical center, training center

/11 c/o Deutz Corporation
Value Add
1409 Valentine Industrial Pkwy
Pendergrass 30567
USA

Production and assembly of liquid-cooled diesel, gas- powered and gasoline- powered engines as well as electrified- and all- electric drive systems Production and assembly of liquid-cooled Xchange- diesel, gas- powered and gasoline- powered engines as well as electrified- and all- electric drive systems Administration

/12 c/o Deutz Corporation
Sequence Center
596 Bonnie Valentine Way
Pendergrass GA 30567
USA

Headquarters, Production and assembly of liquid-cooled diesel-, gas- and gasoline-powered engines, electrified- and all- electric drive systems, Administration, Corporate Management/ Marketing, Corporate Quality, Distribution, Sales, Customer Service, Finance, Human Resources, Research and Development, technical center, training center



Annex to certificate

Standard ISO 9001:2015

01 100 1700308 Certificate Registr. No.

/13 Trade Co., Ltd. Unified Social Credit Code: 91310115MA1K3C9Q6F Building 2, Maiteng Science Park, No. 129, Lane 822, Zhennan Road, Putuo District 200331 Shanghai P.R. China

c/o Deutz (Shanghai) International Sale of Diesel Engine and Spare Parts, as well as Repair Service

/14 c/o Deutz Global Service Center SI Headquarters, Production and assembly of 06300 Zafra Spain

Carretera de Badajoz Granada 23 liquid-cooled diesel-, gas- and gasolinepowered engines, electrified- and all- electric drive systems, Administration, Corporate Management/ Marketing, Corporate Quality, Distribution, Sales, Customer Service, Finance, Human Resources, Research and Development, technical center, training center

2023-06-26

TÜV Rheinland Cert GmbH Am Grauen Stein · 51105 Köln





Page 4 of 4